PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EINSTRUCTION GTCO HOLDINGS, LLC	06/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EINSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
Street Address:	308 N. Carroll Blvd.	
City:	Denton	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6930673

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0336

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-261-1000

Email: melcher@mdslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Manelli Denison & Selter, PLLC Address Line 1: 2000 M Street, N.W., 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20336-3307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35029

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey S. Melcher

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-6-12-09#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022813 FRAME: 0408 CH \$40.00 6930

500884516

Assignment of U.S. Patent

WHEREAS, EINSTRUCTION GTCO HOLDINGS, LLC (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a Delaware limited liability company having its principal office and place of business at 308 N. Carroll Blvd, Denton, Texas 76201, is the sole owner of U.S. patent No. 6,930,673, (hereinafter PATENT) entitled "COLLABORATIVE INPUT SYSTEM," issued 16 August 2005; and

WHEREAS EINSTRUCTION CORPORATION (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a Texas corporation having its principal office and place of business at 308 N. Carroll Blvd, Denton, Texas 76201, desires to acquire the entire interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to said PATENT. The undersigned hereby authorizes Manelli Denison & Selter, PLLC, of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date indicated below.

EINSTRUCTION GTCO HOLDINGS, LLC

Name: Tim Torno

RECORDED: 06/12/2009

Title: Chief Financial Officer

-1-